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Configuration
•	SMA Male Connector
•	MIL-STD-348A
•	50 Ohms
•	Straight Body Geometry

•	RG174,  RG316,  RG188,  LMR-100 Interface Type
•	Crimp/Crimp Attachment
•	16-May inch Hex

Applications
•	General Purpose Test •	Custom Cable Assemblies

.

Description
MilesTek RF SMA connector will ship the same day as purchased from our broad selection of military, aerospace and industrial 
radio frequency components. Our SMA connector terminates to a coax interface which includes RG174, RG316, RG188 and 
LMR-100. This SMA connector for coax has a 50 Ohm impedance and is just one part of our large, in-stock inventory.
Part number MTCN0007 SMA connector from MilesTek is a male gender (also known as plug). This RF connector from 
MilesTek has a 3 GHz maximum frequency. Our 3 GHz SMA connector maximum frequency applies to RG174, RG316, 
RG188 and LMR-100 interfaces but may vary between them. Our radio frequency SMA male (plug) crimp/crimp connector is 
in-stock and does ship same-day.

Electrical Specifications

	 Description	 Minimum	 Typical	 Maximum	 Units	
Frequency Range	 DC		  3	  GHz	
VSWR			   1.21:1		
Operating Voltage (AC)			   335	 Vrms	
. 		

Mechanical Specifications

Size
Length	 0.87 in [22.1 mm]
Width/Dia.	 0.315 in [8.00 mm] 
.

Weight	 0.012 lbs [5.44 g]
.

Mating Torque	 3 to 5 in-lbs [0.34 to 0.57 Nm] 

Material Specifications

	 Description	 Material	 Plating	
Contact	 Brass	 Gold	
		  30 µin minimum	

Insulation	 PTFE		

Body	 Brass	 Nickel	
		  100 µin minimum	

Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory and 
certifications: SMA Plug 50 Ohm Coax Connector Crimp Attachment for RG174, RG316, RG188, LMR-100 MTCN0007

MTCN0007  REV 1
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Coupling Nut	 Brass	 Nickel	
		  100 µin minimum	

Crimp Sleeve	 Brass	 Nickel	

.			

Environmental Specifications
Temperature
Operating Range	 -65 to 165 deg C

Compliance Certifications (see product page for current document)	

Plotted and Other Data
Notes:	

Our offering, used primarily in military, R&D and production applications, consists of a comprehensive line of MIL-STD-
1553B data bus couplers, harnesses and cable assemblies, connectors and connector termination systems. MilesTek also 
offers expertise in manufacturing custom cable assemblies and harnesses.

Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, 
inventory and certifications: SMA Plug 50 Ohm Coax Connector Crimp Attachment for RG174, RG316, RG188, LMR-100 
MTCN0007

URL: 

RF Connectors Technical Data Sheet MTCN0007

SMA Plug 50 Ohm Coax Connector Crimp Attachment 
for RG174, RG316, RG188, LMR-100

MTCN0007  REV 1

mailto:salesinfo%40MilesTek.com?subject=


© 2018 MilesTek Corporation.  All Right Reserved                                                                                                                                                                                                                          

  
.2

24
5.

70
  

  
.0

98
2.

50
  

  
.3

74
9.

50
  

ST
R

IP
PI

N
G

 D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S

N
O

TE
S: C

AB
LE

 A
TT

AC
H

M
EN

T:
1.

O
U

TE
R

: C
R

IM
P.

•
IN

N
ER

: S
O

LD
ER

/C
R

IM
P.

• C
R

IM
P 

SI
ZE

 R
EQ

U
IR

ED
:

2.
FE

R
R

U
LE

: .
13

4 
[3

.4
0]

 H
EX

. C
R

IM
P 

TO
O

L
•

C
O

N
TA

C
T:

 .0
36

 [0
.9

2]
 S

Q
. C

R
IM

P 
TO

O
L.

•

  
.6

61
±.

02
0

16
.8

0±
0.

51
  

  
.2

20
5.

60
  

.1
06

2.
71

R
EF

.

.0
67

1.
70

5/
16

H
EX

1/
4-

36
 U

N
S

  
.3

72
9.

45
  

.0
24

0.
60

C
O

N
TA

C
T

  
.4

33
11

.0
0

  

.1
54

3.
90

.1
26

3.
20

FE
R

R
U

LE

R
EV

IS
IO

N
S

R
EV

.
D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
D

AT
E

AP
PR

O
VE

D
A

IN
IT

IA
L 

R
EL

EA
SE

11
/3

0/
18

SE
LL

IS

 N
/A

1
1

R
EV

U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IF
IE

D
LE

AD
IN

G
 D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

AR
E 

IN
C

H
ES

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

 [ 
] A

R
E 

M
IL

LI
M

ET
ER

S

SI
ZE

SC
AL

E

TH
E

S
E

 C
O

M
M

O
D

IT
IE

S
, T

E
C

H
N

O
LO

G
Y

 O
R

 S
O

FT
W

A
R

E
 W

E
R

E
 E

X
P

O
R

TE
D

 F
R

O
M

 T
H

E
 U

N
IT

E
D

 S
TA

TE
S

 IN
 A

C
C

O
R

D
A

N
C

E
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
 E

X
P

O
R

T 
A

D
M

IN
IS

TR
A

TI
O

N
 R

E
G

U
LA

TI
O

N
S

. D
IV

E
R

S
IO

N
 C

O
N

TR
A

R
Y

 T
O

 U
.S

. L
A

W
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
E

D
.

A

SH
EE

T 
   

   
   

   
   

   
  O

F

TH
IR

D
-A

N
G

LE
 P

R
O

JE
C

TI
O

N

AL
L 

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
SH

O
W

N
AR

E 
FO

R
 R

EF
ER

EN
C

E 
O

N
LY

.

A

TH
E 

IN
FO

R
M

AT
IO

N
 A

N
D

 
D

ES
IG

N
 IN

 T
H

IS
 D

O
C

U
M

EN
T

IS
 T

H
E 

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 O

F 
M

IL
ES

TE
K 

C
O

R
PO

R
AT

IO
N

. 
 A

LL
 R

IG
H

TS
 R

ES
ER

VE
D

.
TO

LE
R

AN
C

ES
:

.X
XX

=±
.0

05
 [ 

.1
3 

]
.0

1 
  [

 .2
5 

]
.X

X=
±

.X
=±

.2
   

  [
5.

08
]

FR
AC

TI
O

N
S

± 
1/

32
AN

G
LE

S 
± 

1°

KD
AN

G

30
1 

Le
or

a 
Ln

., 
Su

ite
 1

00
, L

ew
is

vi
lle

, T
X 

75
05

6
Ph

on
e:

  1
.9

40
.4

84
.9

40
0 

│ 
1.

86
6.

52
4.

15
53

Fa
x:

  1
.9

72
.3

94
.7

91
3

w
w

w
.m

ile
st

ek
.c

om
│e

-m
ai

l: 
C

us
to

m
er

fir
st

@
m

ile
st

ek
.c

om
 

M
TC

N
00

07
D

R
AW

N
 B

Y

4Z
97

7
C

AG
E 

   
   

 
PA

R
T 

N
U

M
BE

R

T-
R

ev
-A

SMA Plug 50 Ohm Coax Connector Crimp Attachment 
for RG174, RG316, RG188, LMR-100

MTCN0007 CAD Drawing

MTCN0007  REV 1


